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Chair

Anne Husar
07796 868482 nabochair@nabo.org.uk

Vice Chair 

Andy Williams 
vicechair@nabo.org.uk

General Secretary (External Relations), Minutes and 
Agenda Secretary, BSS Representative

Peter Braybrook
01629 825267  gensec@nabo.org.uk

NABO News Editor

John Sadler
38 Waterside Court, Gnosall, Stafford, ST20 0AR
07472 639107 nabonews@nabo.org.uk

Webmaster, Membership

David Fletcher
07719 276659 web@nabo.org.uk

Publicity and Communications Officer, Floating 
Trader Representative

Anne Husar
07796 868482 publicity@nabo.org.uk, 
floating.trader@nabo.org

Continuous Cruising Rep

Carolyn (CJ) Green
07923 591715 cc@nabo.org.uk

Recruitment and Welfare Officer 

Ken Hylins 
07852 911539 welfare@nabo.org.uk

Shared Ownership Representative

Mark Tittley
07939 817840

Members

Mike Rodd 
07831 860199 mike.rodd@nabo.org.uk

Malcolm Blundell
malcom.blundell@nabo.org.uk

Duncan Wright
duncan.wright@nabo.org.uk

Sharon Wells
07713 362422 sharon.sadlerwells@nabo.org.uk 

Regional Representatives: 

Anglian Waterways 

Mark Tizard
07818 757676 anglian@nabo.org.uk 

East Midlands Waterways 

David Fletcher
07719 276659 web@nabo.org.uk

West Midlands Waterways

Peter Braybrook
01629 825267

London Waterways

Rep vacancy — can you fill it? 

Middle Level

Mark Tizard
07818 757676 midlev@nabo.org.uk

River Trent

Nick Roberts 
07901 025391 yorks@nabo.org.uk 

North East, Yorkshire and Humber 

Duncan Wright
duncan.wright@nabo.org.uk

North West Waterways and Welfare

Ken Hylins 
07852 911539 welfare@nabo.org.uk

River Severn and South West

Phil Goulding
01271 865340 phil.goulding@nabo.org.uk

South East Waterways

Samantha (Sam) Worrall
07736 034130 sam.worrall@nabo.org.uk 

Southern Waterways, Welsh Waterways

Mike Rodd
07831 860199 mike.rodd@nabo.org.uk 

River Avon 

Helen Hutt (Treasurer)
07831 682092 helenh@nabo.org.uk  

River Thames 

Graham Paterson 
0118 986 3959 midthames@nabo.org.uk
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NABO Online 

Andy Williams 
facebook.com/groups/26001922752/

Sharon Wells 
instagram.com/national_assoc_boat_owners

Carolyn (CJ) Green
Twitter @NABO_Official

Carolyn (CJ) Green
@nabo-official.bsky.social  


